

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 669 by Representative Riser

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "842" and before "and to" insert "(2) and (20)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 9, after "842" and before "are" insert "(2) and (20)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 22 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:

"H. Tax rates imposed by this Section shall be reduced as follows:

(1) Sixty percent for a modified risk tobacco product issued a risk modification order by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration pursuant to 21 U.S.C. 387k(g)(1).

(2) Forty percent for a modified risk tobacco product issued an exposure modification order by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration pursuant to 21 U.S.C. 387k(g)(2)."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert the following:

"\* \* \*

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, delete lines 6 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 4 and 5 in their entirety and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:

"\* \* \*

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, delete "(23)" and insert "(20)"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, delete lines 15 through 29 in their entirety and on page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

"\* \* \*